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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/14-continued 
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Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

day! ight, for cold pressing 
Vertical breakdown saws 
Wood debarking machines, Rosser head not 
exceeding 1425mm (56in.) diameter and ring 
type not exceeding 1020mm ( 40in.) diameter 

Ref No 65 The Countries Brunei and Singapore are afforded 
the Less Developing Country (LDC) rate of duty as 
set out under Part I of the Customs Tariff for the 
goods listed below. 

Tariff 
Item 

84.48.000 Accessories and parts suitable for use solely or 
Whole Item principally with the machines falling within 

headings Nos. 84.45 to 84.47, including work and 
tool holders, self-opening dieheads, dividing 
heads and other appliances for machine-tools; 
tool holders for any type of tool or 
machine-tool for working in the hand: 
EXCLUDING: 
( 1) Die sets, being die holders, for use on 
metal working presses 
(2) Lathe centres, tungsten carbide tipped 
(excluding revolving centres), sizes 1-4 morse 
tapers 
(3) Machine vices, dovetail slide, 104111D to 
155mm (4in. to 6in.); 
Excluding tilting or 3-way angular vices; with 
plain or swivel bases 
(4) Parts and accessories of drill presses bench 
or floor mounting column type, belt drl ven 
EXCLUDING: 
Dr l 11 chucks 
Ori 11 chuck arbors 
Drill sleeves 
Extension sockets 
Tapping attachments 
Tap chucks 
Centre locators 
(5) The following parts and accessories for 
use in 
saw benches with a blade size of 400mm or less: 
Arbor and collar assembly 
elevating assembly 
elevating screw and column assembly 
pinion elevating gears 
arm and track block assemblies 
overarm and carriage assembly 
carriages - centre, overarm or tilting arbor type 
saw guards 
saw tables 
m-itre head 
mitre gauge and/or assemblies 
extension table 
fence and fence assemblies 
tilt assemblies 
trunnions - table front and rear 
rails 
riving knives and splitters 
(6) Vices for drilling machines, 104111D to 155111D 
(4in. to 6in.) rack type, excluding tilting or 
3·way angular vices 

Description of Goods 

SCHEDULE 2 
Decisions Cancelled 

Chapter 29 Choline chloride 
38.11.049 Sultonylurea herbicides 
40.14.039 Synthetic ... boxing 
48.07 .137 Appl !cation ... tapes 
48.21.029 Stamp ... mounts 
49.08.009 Mecamorma ... lettering 
49.08.009 Polystat transfers 
49.08.009 Transfer lettering 
49.08.009 Transfers viz; 

Geotype, ... Geomini 
Letraset ... lettering 
Letraset lnstanex 
Letraset ... symbols 
Types ... footwear 

Section XI Knitted ... knit 
73.18.009 Ceramic ... end 
73.18.009 Rectangular ... 6.5mm 
84.15.000 Refrigeration ... refrigerators 
84.15.001 Heat ... refrigerators 
84.15.001 Icemakers ... refrigerators 
84 .15. 009 Blood ... hospital 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
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Ref. 
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Ref. 
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From To 

682478B 4/87 

Ref. 
No. 

560751F 
505186L 
6404410 
480115G 
522067L 
205846E 
901327L 
502254B 

930165J 
108230C 
200940E 
108231A 
108239G 
210437H 
540160H 
601555H 
931842K 
560051A 
931396G 
929619A 

No. 57 


